partner interests in the Group Partnerships (�Group Partnership units�). Units in one of the Group Partnerships will be held through an intermediate
holding company that will be taxable as a corporation for U.S. federal income tax purposes. See Note (III) under �Transactions and Adjustments
Excluded from Pro Forma Presentation.� The Group Partnership units will provide KKR with a 21% economic interest in each of the Group

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

13

Partnerships and allow KKR to share ratably in the assets, liabilities, profits, losses and distributions of

A-4

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

14

the Group Partnerships. The balance of the Group Partnership units will be held by current KKR principals through their interests in KKR
Holdings and will be accounted for in the consolidated financial statements of KKR as non-controlling interests in consolidated entities.

All amounts in the following tables and notes to preliminary unaudited pro-forma segment information are in thousands ($000s).

A-5

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

15

KKR Group Historical Total Reportable Segment Information
Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Private Equity Fixed Income
Total Reportable

Segments

(e)
Acquired
Partnership
Historical
Information

Management Fees $ 78,833 $ 16,127 $ 94,960 $ �
Advisory Fees 37,740 3,333 41,073 �
Incentive Fees � � � �
Total Fee Income 116,573 19,460 136,033 �

Employee Compensation and Benefits 43,412 4,651 48,063 �
Other Operating Expenses 48,561 4,154 52,715 14,748
Total Expenses 91,973 8,805 100,778 14,748
Fee Related Earnings 24,600 10,655 35,255 (14,748)
Investment Income (Loss) (148,310) (85) (148,395) (253,287)
Non-Controlling Interests 65 3,805 3,870 �
Economic Net Income (Loss) $ (123,775) $ 6,765 $ (117,010) $ (268,035)

KKR Group Total Reportable Segment Pro Forma Information

After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Total Reportable
Segments
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Acquired
Partnership and
Adjustments for
Acquisition

Total Reportable
Segments
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

Total Reportable
Segments
Pro forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 94,960 $ � $ (13,470)(f) $ 81,490 $ � $ 81,490
Advisory Fees 41,073 � � 41,073 � 41,073
Incentive Fees � � �(f) � � �
Total Fee Income 136,033 � (13,470) 122,563 � 122,563

Employee
Compensation and
Benefits 48,063 (17,585)(d) � 30,478 � 30,478
Other Operating
Expenses 52,715 (21)(a) 1,278(f) 53,972 � 53,972
Total Expenses 100,778 (17,606) 1,278 84,450 � 84,450
Fee Related
Earnings 35,255 17,606 (14,748) 38,113 � 38,113
Investment Income
(Loss) (148,395) 14,437(a) (252,755)(g) (386,713) � (386,713)
Non-Controlling
Interests 3,870 (41,665)(b)(c) (2,676)(h) (40,471) (243,423)(i) (283,894)
Economic Net
Income (Loss) $ (117,010)(1) $ 73,708 $ (264,827) $ (308,129) $ 243,423 $ (64,706)

(1) For the six months ended June 30, 2008, Economic Net Income for the total reportable segments of the KKR Group on a historical
basis is expected to be between $80 million and $120 million.  See �Forward-Looking Statements� in the press release to which this Annex
is attached.

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

16

A-6

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

17

KKR Group Private Equity Pro Forma Information

After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Private Equity
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Adjustments for
Acquisition

Private Equity
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

Private Equity
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 78,833 $ � $ (12,817)(f) $ 66,016 $ � $ 66,016
Advisory Fees 37,740 � � 37,740 � 37,740
Incentive Fees � � � � � �
Total Fee Income 116,573 � (12,817) 103,756 � 103,756

Employee Compensation
and Benefits 43,412 (16,194)(d) � 27,218 � 27,218
Other Operating Expenses 48,561 (21)(a) � 48,540 � 48,540
Total Expenses 91,973 (16,215) � 75,758 � 75,758
Fee Related Earnings 24,600 16,215 (12,817) 27,998 � 27,998
Investment Income (Loss) (148,310) 14,437(a) 3,355(g) (130,518) � (130,518)
Non-Controlling
Interests 65 (37,979)(b) (95)(h) (38,009) (50,964)(i) (88,973)
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ (123,775) $ 68,631 $ (9,367) $ (64,511) $ 50,964 $ (13,547)

KKR Group Fixed Income Pro Forma Information

After Adjustment for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition

Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Fixed Income
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Adjustments for
Acquisition

Fixed Income
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

Fixed Income
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 16,127 $ � $ (653)(f) $ 15,474 $ � $ 15,474
Advisory Fees 3,333 � � 3,333 � 3,333
Incentive Fees � � �(f) � � �
Total Fee Income 19,460 � (653) 18,807 � 18,807

Employee Compensation
and Benefits 4,651 (1,391)(d) � 3,260 � 3,260
Other Operating Expenses 4,154 � � 4,154 � 4,154
Total Expenses 8,805 (1,391) � 7,414 � 7,414
Fee Related Earnings 10,655 1,391 (653) 11,393 � 11,393
Investment Income (Loss) (85) � � (85) � (85)
Non-Controlling
Interests 3,805 (3,686)(c) (7)(h) 112 8,844(i) 8,956
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ 6,765 $ 5,077 $ (646) $ 11,196 $ (8,844) $ 2,352

A-7

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

18

KPE Partnership Pro Forma Information
After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition
Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

(e)
Acquired
Partnership
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Adjustments for
Acquisition

Principal
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

(e)
Principal
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Advisory Fees � � � � � �
Incentive Fees � � � � � �
Total Fee Income � � � � � �

Employee Compensation
and Benefits � � � � � �
Other Operating Expenses 14,748 � (13,470)(f) 1,278 � 1,278
Total Expenses 14,748 � (13,470) 1,278 � 1,278
Fee Related Earnings (14,748) � 13,470 (1,278) � (1,278)
Investment Income (Loss) (253,287) � (2,823)(g) (256,110) � (256,110)
Non-Controlling
Interests � � (2,574)(h) (2,574) (201,303)(i) (203,877)
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ (268,035) $ � $ 13,221 $ (254,814) $ 201,303 $ (53,511)

A-8

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

19

KKR Group Historical Total Reportable Segment Information
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Private Equity Fixed Income
Total Reportable

Segments

(e)
Acquired
Partnership
Historical
Information

Management Fees $ 231,527 $ 68,194 $ 299,721 $ �
Advisory Fees 537,126 11,421 548,547 �
Incentive Fees � 23,335 23,335 �
Total Fee Income 768,653 102,950 871,603 �
Employee Compensation and Benefits 187,540 24,507 212,047 �
Other Operating Expenses 209,700 16,349 226,049 56,157
Total Expenses 397,240 40,856 438,096 56,157
Fee Related Earnings 371,413 62,094 433,507 (56,157)
Investment Income (Loss) 403,601 984 404,585 58,930
Non-Controlling Interests � 23,264 23,264 �
Economic Net Income (Loss) $ 775,014 $ 39,814 $ 814,828 $ 2,773

KKR Group Total Reportable Segment Pro Forma Information
After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Total Reportable
Segments
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Acquired
Partnership and
Adjustments for
Acquisition

Total Reportable
Segments
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

Total Reportable
Segments
Pro Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 299,721 $ � $ (47,584)(f) $ 252,137 $ � $ 252,137
Advisory Fees 548,547 � � 548,547 � 548,547
Incentive Fees 23,335 � (956)(f) 22,379 � 22,379
Total Fee Income 871,603 � (48,540) 823,063 � 823,063

Employee Compensation
and Benefits 212,047 (101,756)(d) � 110,291 � 110,291
Other Operating
Expenses 226,049 (2,184)(a) 7,617(f) 231,482 � 231,482
Total Expenses 438,096 (103,940) 7,617 341,773 � 341,773
Fee Related Earnings 433,507 103,940 (56,157) 481,290 � 481,290
Investment Income
(Loss) 404,585 (111,144)(a) 58,827(g) 352,268 � 352,268
Non-Controlling
Interests 23,264 48,772(b)(c) 28(h) 72,064 601,581(i) 673,645
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ 814,828 $ (55,976) $ 2,642 $ 761,494 $ (601,581) $ 159,913

A-9

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

20

KKR Group Private Equity Pro Forma Information
After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Private Equity
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Adjustments
for Acquisition

Private Equity
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to KKR
Holdings
(79%)

Private Equity
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 231,527 $ � $ (44,040)(f) $ 187,487 $ � $ 187,487
Advisory Fees 537,126 � � 537,126 � 537,126
Incentive Fees � � � � � �
Total Fee Income 768,653 � (44,040) 724,613 � 724,613

Employee Compensation
and Benefits 187,540 (95,600)(d) � 91,940 � 91,940
Other Operating Expenses 209,700 (2,184)(a) � 207,516 � 207,516
Total Expenses 397,240 (97,784) � 299,456 � 299,456
Fee Related Earnings 371,413 97,784 (44,040) 425,157 � 425,157
Investment Income (Loss) 403,601 (111,144)(a) (14,147)(g) 278,310 � 278,310
Non-Controlling Interests � 71,344(b) (581)(h) 70,763 499,836(i) 570,599
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ 775,014 $ (84,704) $ (57,606) $ 632,704 $ (499,836) $ 132,868

KKR Group Fixed Income Pro Forma Information
After Adjustment for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Fixed Income
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Adjustments
for Acquisition

Fixed Income
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

Fixed Income
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 68,194 $ � $ (3,544)(f) $ 64,650 $ � $ 64,650
Advisory Fees 11,421 � � 11,421 � 11,421
Incentive Fees 23,335 � (956)(f) 22,379 � 22,379
Total Fee Income 102,950 � (4,500) 98,450 � 98,450

Employee Compensation
and Benefits 24,507 (6,156)(d) � 18,351 � 18,351
Other Operating Expenses 16,349 � � 16,349 � 16,349
Total Expenses 40,856 (6,156) � 34,700 � 34,700
Fee Related Earnings 62,094 6,156 (4,500) 63,750 � 63,750
Investment Income (Loss) 984 � � 984 � 984
Non-Controlling Interests 23,264 (22,572)(c) (45)(h) 647 50,629(i) 51,276
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ 39,814 $ 28,728 $ (4,455) $ 64,087 $ (50,629) $ 13,458

A-10

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

21

KPE Partnership Pro Forma Information
After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition
Year  Ended December 31, 2007

(e)
Acquired
Partnership
Historical

Adjustments for
Restructuring
Transactions

Adjustments
for Acquisition

Principal
As Adjusted
(100%)

Allocation to
KKR Holdings

(79%)

(e)
Principal
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ � $ � $ � $ � $ � $ �
Advisory Fees � � � � � �
Incentive Fees � � � � � �
Total Fee Income � � � � � �

Employee Compensation
and Benefits � � � � � �
Other Operating Expenses 56,157 � (48,540)(f) 7,617 � 7,617
Total Expenses 56,157 � (48,540) 7,617 � 7,617
Fee Related Earnings (56,157) � 48,540 (7,617) � (7,617)
Investment Income (Loss) 58,930 � 14,044(g) 72,974 � 72,974
Non-Controlling Interests � � 654(h) 654 51,116(i) 51,770
Economic Net Income
(Loss) $ 2,773 $ � $ 61,930 $ 64,703 $ (51,116) $ 13,587

A-11

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

22

Notes to Preliminary Unaudited Pro Forma Segment Information

(All amounts are in thousands ($000s))

1.  Historical KKR Group Segment Information

The KKR Group is a global alternative asset manager with principal executive offices in New York and Menlo Park, California. Its alternative
asset management business involves sponsoring and managing investment funds that make investments worldwide in private equity and debt
transactions on behalf of third-party investors and the KKR principals, including the founders of the KKR Group. In connection with these

[…]

companies, it may not be comparable to other similarly titled measures used by other companies. All amounts in the following tables are in
thousands ($000s).

A-18

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

35

KKR Group Historical Operating Results
Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Total Reportable
Segments
Historical

Combination
Adjustments
Historical

Combined
Historical

Management Fees $ 94,960 $ (80,030) $ 14,930
Advisory Fees 41,073 12,587 53,660
Incentive Fees � � �
Total Fee Income 136,033 (67,443) 68,590

Employee Compensation and Benefits 48,063 � 48,063
Other Operating Expenses 52,715 2,759 55,474
Total Expenses 100,778 2,759 103,537
Fee Related Earnings 35,255 (70,202) (34,947)
Investment Income (Loss) (148,395) (590,003) (738,398)
Non-Controlling Interests 3,870 (660,205) (656,335)
Economic Net Income (Loss) (117,010) � (117,010)
Less: Income Tax Expense 888(III)
Less: Employee Compensation Charges �(II)
Less: Charges Relating to Amortization of
Intangible Assets �(I)
Combined Net Income (Loss) $ (117,898)

KKR Group Pro-Forma Operating Results
After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition
Three Months Ended March 31, 2008

Total Reportable Segments
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Combination
Adjustments
Pro-Forma

Combined Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 81,490 $ (65,337) $ 16,153
Advisory Fees 41,073 12,587 53,660
Incentive Fees � � �
Total Fee Income 122,563 (52,750) 69,813

Employee Compensation and Benefits 30,478 � 30,478
Other Operating Expenses 53,972 1,481 55,453
Total Expenses 84,450 1,481 85,931
Fee Related Earnings 38,113 (54,231) (16,118)
Investment Income (Loss) (386,713) (280,144) (666,857)
Non-Controlling Interests (283,894) (334,375) (618,269)
Economic Net Income (Loss) (64,706) � (64,706)
Less: Income Tax Expense �(III)
Less: Employee Compensation Charges �(II)
Less: Charges Relating to Amortization of
Intangible Assets �(I)
Combined Net Income (Loss) $ (64,706)

A-19

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

36

KKR Group Historical Operating Results
Year Ended December 31, 2007

Historical
Total Reportable

Segments
Combination
Adjustments Combined

Management Fees $ 299,721 $ (236,153) $ 63,568
Advisory Fees 548,547 228,038 776,585
Incentive Fees 23,335 (1,223) 22,112
Total Fee Income 871,603 (9,338) 862,265

Employee Compensation and Benefits 212,047 718 212,765
Other Operating Expenses 226,049 2,096 228,145
Total Expenses 438,096 2,814 440,910
Fee Related Earnings 433,507 (12,152) 421,355
Investment Income (Loss) 404,585 1,587,198 1,991,783
Non-Controlling Interests 23,264 1,575,046 1,598,310
Economic Net Income (Loss) $ 814,828 $ � $ 814,828
Less: Income Tax Expense 12,064(III)
Less: Employee Compensation Charges �(II)
Less: Charges Relating to Amortization of
Intangible Assets �(I)
Combined Net Income (Loss) $ 802,764

KKR Group Pro-Forma Operating Results
After Adjustments for the Restructuring Transactions and the Acquisition

Year Ended December 31, 2007

Total Reportable Segments
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Combination
Adjustments
Pro-Forma

Combined
Pro-Forma
(21%)

Management Fees $ 252,137 $ (182,482) $ 69,655
Advisory Fees 548,547 228,038 776,585
Incentive Fees 22,379 (267) 22,112
Total Fee Income 823,063 45,289 868,352

Employee Compensation and Benefits 110,291 718 111,009
Other Operating Expenses 231,482 (4,980) 226,502
Total Expenses 341,773 (4,262) 337,511
Fee Related Earnings 481,290 49,551 530,841
Investment Income (Loss) 352,268 1,184,056 1,536,324
Non-Controlling Interests 673,645 1,233,607 1,907,252
Economic Net Income (Loss) $ 159,913 $ � $ 159,913
Less: Income Tax Expense �(III)
Less: Employee Compensation Charges �(II)
Less: Charges Relating to Amortization of
Intangible Assets �(I)
Combined Net Income (Loss) $ 159,913

A-20

Edgar Filing: KKR & Co. L.P. - Form 425

37

Annex B

TRANSACTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS

I. STRUCTURE OF TRANSACTION

Transaction Acquisition by KKR & Co. L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (the �Purchaser�), of all of the assets of KKR Private Equity
Investors, L.P. (�KPE� or the �Seller�), including all of the limited partner interests in KKR PEI Investments, L.P. (the